

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1920/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2011 in I.A. No.1/2011 in CRLA
No.1231/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANU @ D.K.MANUKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA TR.SECY.,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the special
leave petition has been rendered infructuous. Consequently, the
special leave petition is disposed of as having become
infructuous.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|